Bidders shall not have the right to modify their Bids due to a Purchaser 
request for extension of the Bid validity unless expressly stated in such 
request. 

2.11. Bid Guarantee 

2.11.1. The Bidder shall furnish with his Bid a guarantee in an amount equal to 
Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Euro (€250,000). The Bid Guarantee 
shall be substantially similar to Annex D as an irrevocable, unqualified 
and unconditional Standby Letter of Credit (SLC) issued by a Belgian 
banking institution fully governed by Belgian legislation or issued by a 
non-Belgian financial institution and confirmed by a Belgian banking